# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5039947

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FREEZING MACHINES, INC.	06/13/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EMPIRICAL INNOVATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	891 TWO RIVERS DRIVE	
City:	DAKOTA DUNES	
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	57049	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7045162
Patent Number:	7781004
Patent Number:	6054164
Patent Number:	6389838
Patent Number:	6142067
Patent Number:	6565904
Patent Number:	6379728
Patent Number:	6406728
Patent Number:	6387426
Patent Number:	6844018
Patent Number:	7322284
Patent Number:	8043644
Patent Number:	6692785
Patent Number:	7037544
Patent Number:	6713108
Patent Number:	7214398
Patent Number:	6733810
Patent Number:	6564700
Patent Number:	6899908
Patent Number:	7093973

PATENT REEL: 046938 FRAME: 0059

504993199

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7322739
Patent Number:	6694867
Patent Number:	7004065
Patent Number:	7094435
Patent Number:	9445618
Patent Number:	9445620
Patent Number:	7753299
Patent Number:	8753704
Patent Number:	7963828

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (512)327-2665

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5123278932

Email: rculbertson@tcg-ipl.com

Correspondent Name: RUSSELL D. CULBERTSON

Address Line 1: 2210 WESTERN TRAILS BLVD., UNIT 104

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78745

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	317.4004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUSSELL D. CULBERTSON
SIGNATURE:	/Russell D. Culbertson/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 1**

source=03a\_4004\_Delaware\_Name\_Change\_Cert\_180614#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046938 FRAME: 0060

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:38 AM 06/14/2018 FILED 08:38 AM 06/14/2018

# STATE OF DELAWARE SR 20185143474 - File Number 2329783 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify: FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Freezing Machines, Inc. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows: **RESOLVED**, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "1 " so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: 1. The name of the corporation shall be: empirical innovations, inc. SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment. THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 13th day of June **Authorized Officer** Title: President Name: Nicholas Roth

Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 046938 FRAME: 0061

RECORDED: 07/07/2018